TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM369563

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900350361 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Colt's Manufacturing Company LLC | | 01/13/2016 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Colt's Manufacturing IP Holding Company LLC | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 545 New Park Avenue | |
| City: | West Hartford | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT | |
| Postal Code: | 06110 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 75

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | | |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 1696913 | ANACONDA | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2181358 | DS-II | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1790980 | M1991A1 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3846637 | ACE | | | |
| Registration Number: | 0821005 | BANKERS SPECIAL | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4132994 | CCR | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4089165 | CCR | | | |
| Registration Number: | 0651917 | COBRA | | | |
| Registration Number: | 0736237 | COLT | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1687665 | COLT | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2874074 | COLT | | | |
| Registration Number: | 0827453 | COLT AR-15 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 0830862 | COLT AR-15 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2873024 | COLT CUP | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3380438 | COLT | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1599500 | COLT | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1032950 | COLT | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1971561 | COLT | | | |
| | | TRADEMARK | | | |

900350807 REEL: 005703 FRAME: 0870

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|---------|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 2032392 | COLT | | |
| Registration Number: | 3275579 | COLT | | |
| Registration Number: | 3626346 | COLT | | |
| Registration Number: | 0052904 | COLT | | |
| Registration Number: | 0695146 | COLT BUNTLINE SPECIAL .45 | | |
| Registration Number: | 0058249 | COLT. | | |
| Registration Number: | 0058278 | COLT'S PT.F.A. MFG. CO. HARTFORD. CT. US | | |
| Registration Number: | 0050584 | COLT'S PT. F.A. MFG. CO. HARTFORD. CT. U | | |
| Registration Number: | 2843031 | COMBAT COMMANDER | | |
| Registration Number: | 1434644 | COMBAT ELITE | | |
| Registration Number: | 0406461 | COMMANDER | | |
| Registration Number: | 1686290 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1711551 | DELTA ELITE | | |
| Registration Number: | 1969730 | DETECTIVE SPECIAL | | |
| Registration Number: | 2200851 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 0755785 | FRONTIER SCOUT | | |
| Registration Number: | 3692011 | GOLD CUP | | |
| Registration Number: | 3692012 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2008161 | GOVERNMENT MODEL | | |
| Registration Number: | 1980765 | KING COBRA | | |
| Registration Number: | 3051391 | MODEL P | | |
| Registration Number: | 0416686 | MUSTANG | | |
| Registration Number: | 1992727 | NATIONAL MATCH | | |
| Registration Number: | 3423942 | NEW AGENT | | |
| Registration Number: | 0050585 | (NEW SERVICE) | | |
| Registration Number: | 1375755 | OFFICER'S ACP | | |
| Registration Number: | 3371068 | OFFICERS MODEL | | |
| Registration Number: | 3250181 | PEACEMAKER | | |
| Registration Number: | 0050460 | POLICE-POSITIVE. | | |
| Registration Number: | 0416687 | PONY | | |
| Registration Number: | 2181224 | PONY POCKETLITE | | |
| Registration Number: | 0795431 | PYTHON | | |
| Registration Number: | 3789242 | RAIL GUN | | |
| Registration Number: | 1060720 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3377544 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3501291 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 0821006 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 0058277 | | | |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|----------|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 0738097 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2777550 | SINGLE ACTION ARMY | | |
| Registration Number: | 3092123 | SINGLE ACTION ARMY | | |
| Registration Number: | 0834947 | STAGECOACH | | |
| Registration Number: | 0753166 | THE FRONTIER | | |
| Registration Number: | 0753165 | THE PEACEMAKER | | |
| Registration Number: | 2892485 | VINCIT QUI PATITUR | | |
| Registration Number: | 1648788 | HBAR | | |
| Registration Number: | 3866762 | AR-15A4 | | |
| Registration Number: | 3777563 | CGL | | |
| Registration Number: | 0825581 | AR-15 | | |
| Registration Number: | 3883182 | M5 | | |
| Registration Number: | 2003594 | MATCH TARGET | | |
| Registration Number: | 2095131 | COMMANDO | | |
| Registration Number: | 4147415 | LE901 | | |
| Registration Number: | 4321413 | CM901 | | |
| Registration Number: | 0727441 | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4484733 | COLT | | |
| Serial Number: | 86765341 | BUILT ONE AT A TIME, PROVEN EVERY ROUND. | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Whalley
Address Line 1: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 2: 20 Church Street. 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CFL0000GIPA |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Christopher J. Whalley |
| SIGNATURE: | /cjw/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/18/2016 |

Total Attachments: 38

source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page1.tif source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page2.tif source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page3.tif source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page4.tif source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page5.tif

| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page6.tif |
|---|
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page7.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page8.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page9.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page10.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page11.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page12.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page13.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page14.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page15.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page16.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page17.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page18.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page19.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page20.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page21.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page22.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page23.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page24.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page25.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page26.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page27.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page28.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page29.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page30.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page31.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page32.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page33.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page34.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page35.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page36.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page37.tif |
| source=IP Assignment - Colt US IP Holdco - FINAL#page38.tif |

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("IP Assignment"), dated as of January 13, 2016 ("IP Assignment Effective Date"), is made by and between **Colt's Manufacturing IP Holding Company LLC**, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with offices and a place of business located at 545 New Park Avenue, West Hartford, Connecticut 06110, U.S.A ("US IP Holdco") and the following entities (individually an "Assignor" and collectively, "Assignors"):

- 1. Colt's Manufacturing Company LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with offices and a place of business located at 545 New Park Avenue, West Hartford, Connecticut 06110, U.S.A.;
- 2. **Colt Defense LLC**, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with offices and a place of business located at 547 New Park Avenue, West Hartford, Connecticut 06110, U.S.A.;
- 3. Colt Defense Technical Services LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with offices and a place of business located at 547 New Park Avenue, West Hartford, Connecticut 06110, U.S.A.;
- 4. **New Colt Holding Corp.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with offices and a place of business located at 545 New Park Avenue, West Hartford, Connecticut 06110, U.S.A.;
- 5. **Colt Finance Corp.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with offices and a place of business located at 547 New Park Avenue, West Hartford, Connecticut 06110, U.S.A.;
- 6. **Colt International Coöperatief U.A.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, with offices and a principal place of business located at Prins Bernhardplein 200, 1097 JB Amsterdam, The Netherlands;
- 7. Colt Holding Company LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with offices and a place of business located at 547 New Park Avenue, West Hartford, Connecticut 06110, U.S.A.;
- 8. **Colt Security LLC**, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with offices and a place of business located at 547 New Park Avenue, West Hartford, Connecticut 06110, U.S.A.; and
- 9. **CDH II Holdco Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with offices and a place of business located at 547 New Park Avenue, West Hartford, Connecticut 06110, U.S.A.

- 1. Assignment of Intellectual Property. In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to applicable export control laws, rules and regulations, each Assignor agrees to convey, transfer and assign, and hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to US IP Holdco, and US IP Holdco hereby accepts, all of each such Assignor's domestic and foreign right, title and interest, as of the IP Assignment Effective Date and thereafter, in and to all (i) inventions, discoveries and ideas, whether patentable or not, and all patents, registrations and applications thereto, including without limitation divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions and renewal applications; (ii) published and unpublished works of authorship, whether copyrightable or not, copyrights therein and thereto and registrations and applications thereto, and all renewals, extensions, restorations and reversions thereof; (iii) subject to Section 2 of this IP Assignment, trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, brand names, Internet domain names, logos, symbols, and other indicia of origin, all applications and registrations for all of the foregoing, and all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including without limitation all extensions, modifications and renewal of the same; (iv) confidential and proprietary information, trade secrets and know-how, including, without limitation, technical data packages, formulae, processes, compounds, drawings, designs, industrial designs, blueprints, surveys, reports, manuals, operating standards and customer lists; (v) software and contract rights relating to computer software programs, in whatever form created or maintained; and (vi) all other intellectual property rights or proprietary rights and claims or causes of action arising out of or related to any infringement, misappropriation or other violation of any of the foregoing throughout the world, including, without limitation, rights to recover for past, present and future violations thereof and any and all products and proceeds of the foregoing (collectively "Intellectual Property"). Specifically included in the Intellectual Property assigned by Assignors to US IP Holdco are (i) all of the issued patents and patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit A; (ii) all of the registered trademarks and service marks and pending trademark and service mark applications listed in the attached Exhibit B; (iii) all of the registered copyrights and copyright applications listed in the attached **Exhibit C**.
- 2. Intent to Use Trademark Applications. To the extent an Assignor's Intellectual Property includes a trademark for which such Assignor has filed an Intent-To-Use ("ITU") application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under 15 U.S.C. §1051(b)(1) as of the IP Assignment Effective Date or thereafter, said ITU application shall remain in Assignor's name until such time that Assignor's amendment to allege use or verified statement of use pursuant to 15 U.S.C. § 1060(a) (or any successor provision) has been submitted to and accepted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, upon which event, such Assignor agrees to convey, transfer and assign, and hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to US IP Holdco, and US IP Holdco hereby accepts, all of such Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such trademark and all applications and registrations for such trademark, and all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including without limitation all extensions, modifications and renewal of the same. The trademarks for which an Assignor has filed an ITU application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of the IP Assignment Effective Date are listed in the attached Exhibit D.

- 3. <u>Moral Rights</u>. Each Assignor hereby authorizes US IP Holdco to utilize any and all moral rights in the Intellectual Property that have been waived in favor of such Assignor, and agrees that such Assignor will not make any use of the moral rights waived in its favor without prior written consent of US IP Holdco on or after the IP Assignment Effective Date.
- 4. <u>Internet Domain Names & Webpages</u>. Each Assignor shall provide US IP Holdco with all passwords, login details and identifications, as well as all other information required for US IP Holdco to register the assignment of all Internet domain names to US IP Holdco with the associated domain name registrar(s), and to receive rights of access, administration and all other uses of the Internet domain names for the remaining portion of the term of rights granted by the registrar in the Internet domain names, and to renew the Internet domain names. Each Assignor shall provide US IP Holdco with all passwords, login details and identifications, and all software code in all formats as required to access, maintain, modify, update, upgrade, administer and otherwise utilize and provide use to others of all webpages assigned to US IP Holdco.
- 5. Recordation and Further Actions. Upon US IP Holdco's reasonable request, subject to applicable export control laws, rules and regulations, each Assignor will take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to US IP Holdco, and its legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence or perfect the assignment of the Intellectual Property to US IP Holdco.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK – SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

| Witnessed By: | COLT'S MANUFACTURING COMPANY LLC |
|---|--|
| Shi I miler | By: |
| Address: 1/2 Farmbrook Ar Tolland, CT06084 | Name: Dennis Veilleux Title: President and Chief Executive Officer |
| Witnessed By: | COLT DEFENSE LLC |
| She Miller Name: Sheri Miller | By: / 2 1/2/ |
| Address: 42 Farmbrook 1) r Jolland, CT Obsey | Name: Dennis Veilleux Title: President and Chief Executive Officer |
| Witnessed By: | COLT DEFENSE TECHNICAL SERVICES LLC |
| Shi milk | |
| Name Sherr Willer | By: / Will |
| Address: 42 Farmbrook Dr | Name: Dennis Veilleux Title: President and Chief Executive Officer |
| Witnessed By: | NEW COLT HOLDING CORP. |
| Shir mill | |
| Name: (Sheri 4hiller | Ву: |
| Address: 42 Farmbrook Dr Tolland, CT Closy | Name: Dennis Veilleux Title: President and Chief Executive Officer |
| Witnessed By: | COLT FINANCE CORP. |
| Name: Sper miller | By: Du Ville |
| Address: 42 Farmbrook Dr Tolland, CT O6084 | |

[Signature Page for Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (US IP Holdco)]

| Witnessed By: | COLT INTERNATIONAL COÖPERATIEF U.A. |
|---|--|
| Sheet Miller Name: Sheri Miller | By: Dell |
| Address: <u>42 Farmbrook I) V</u> Folland, CT 06084 | Name: Dennis Veilleux Title: Director |
| Witnessed By: | COLT HOLDING COMPANY LLC |
| Show J. Miller Name: Sheri Miller | By: |
| Address: <u>42 Farmbrosk</u> 1) r Tolland, CT 06 084 | Name: Dennis Veilleux Title: President and Chief Executive Officer |
| Witnessed By: | COLT SECURITY LLC |
| Name: Shori miller | By: |
| Address: 42 Faimbrode 1)1 Tolland, CT 06084 | Name: Dennis Veilleux Title: President and Chief Executive Officer |
| Witnessed By: | CDII II HOLDCO INC. |
| Show melli Name: Speri sn. Her | By: |
| Address: 42 Farmbrook IV | Name: Dennis Veilleux Title: President and Chief Executive Officer |
| Witnessed By: | COLT'S MANUFACTURING IP HOLDING COMPANY LLC |
| Name: Sher miller | Ru: \\ |
| Address: 42 Farmbrook 1) V Tolland, 01 06084 | • |

[Signature Page for Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (US IP Holdco)]

Exhibit A

<u>Issued Patents and Patent Applications</u>

| | | Application | | | |
|---------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|------------|
| Country | Title | No. | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| | FIREARM | | | | |
| | BATTERY AND | | | | |
| UNITED | CONTROL | | | | |
| STATES | MODULE | 09/119,320 | 5,896,691 | 7/20/1998 | 4/27/1999 |
| | FIREARM | | | | |
| | BATTERY AND | | | | |
| UNITED | CONTROL | | | | |
| STATES | MODULE | 685,347 | 5,704,153 | 7/23/1996 | 1/6/1998 |
| | | | | | |
| UNITED | COMPACT | | | | |
| STATES | PISTOL | 09/166,258 | 6,000,162 | 10/5/1998 | 12/14/1999 |
| | | | | | |
| UNITED | COMPACT | | | | |
| STATES | PISTOL | 745,045 | 5,815,973 | 11/7/1996 | 10/6/1998 |
| | FIREARM WITH | | | | |
| | SAFETY | | | | |
| | SYSTEM | | | | |
| | HAVING A | | | | |
| UNITED | COMMUNICATI | | - | | |
| STATES | ON PACKAGE | 09/152,547 | 6,237,271 | 9/14/1998 | 5/29/2001 |
| | FIREARMS AND | | -,,-, | | |
| | DOCKING | | | | |
| | STATION | | | | |
| | SYSTEM FOR | | | | |
| UNITED | LIMITING USE | | | | |
| STATES | OF FIREARM | 09/263,438 | 6,301,815 | 3/04/1999 | 10/16/2001 |
| | DOUBLE | , | -,, | | |
| UNITED | ACTION MODEL | | | | |
| STATES | 1911 PISTOL | 11/305,391 | 7,698,845 | 12/16/2005 | 4/20/2010 |
| | MODEL 1911 | | 77 770 -0 | | |
| | SEMIAUTOMAT | | | | |
| UNITED | IC PISTOL | | | | |
| STATES | THUMB SAFETY | 11/861,625 | 8,127,481 | 9/26/2007 | 3/6/2012 |
| | PISTOL GRIP | | | | |
| UNITED | PANEL WITH | | | | |
| STATES | VIBRATION | 13/726,288 | 8,584,390 | 12/24/2012 | 11/19/2013 |
| | | 127723,200 | 1 3,00 1,000 | | 2111712013 |

| | | Application | | | |
|-------------|--------------|-------------|------------|--|------------|
| Country | Title | No. | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| | DAMPENING | | | | |
| | STRUCTURE | | | | |
| | IMPROVED | | | | |
| CANADA | RIFLE | 2612519 | 2612519 | 6/6/2006 | 1/27/2015 |
| EUROPEAN | | | | | |
| PATENT | | | | | |
| CONVENTIO | IMPROVED | 06784590.9 | | | |
| N | RIFLE | EP1893933 | | 6/6/2006 | |
| | IMPROVED M-4 | | | | |
| ISRAEL | RIFLE | 188168 | 188168 | 12/16/2007 | 12/25/2012 |
| | IMPROVED M-4 | | | | |
| ISRAEL | RIFLE | 221773 | | 6/6/2006 | |
| SOUTH | IMPROVED | 2008- | 10- | | |
| KOREA | RIFLE | 7001202 | 1358970 | 6/6/2006 | 1/28/2014 |
| UNITED | MODULAR | | | THE COLUMN TRANSPORT OF THE CO | |
| STATES | FIREARM | 11/154738 | 7131228 | 6/16/2005 | 11/7/2006 |
| | AUTOMATIC OR | | | | |
| | SEMI- | | | | |
| UNITED | AUTOMATIC | | | | |
| STATES | RIFLE | 13/291714 | 8640372 | 11/8/2011 | 2/4/2014 |
| | AUTOMATIC OR | | | | |
| | SEMI- | | | | |
| UNITED | AUTOMATIC | | | | |
| STATES | RIFLE | 11/352036 | 8051595 | 2/9/2006 | 11/8/2011 |
| | LAW | | | | |
| | ENFORCEMENT | | | | |
| | CARBINE WITH | | | | , |
| | ONE PIECE | | | | |
| BELGIUM | RECEIVER | 08164505.3 | 1998135 | 2/7/2007 | 4/24/2013 |
| | LAW | | | | |
| | ENFORCEMENT | | | | |
| | CARBINE WITH | | | | |
| | ONE PIECE | 00161505 | 60200703 | | |
| GERMANY | RECEIVER | 08164505.3 | 0095.9 | 2/7/2007 | 4/24/2013 |
| THE OPE AND | LAW | | | | |
| EUROPEAN | ENFORCEMENT | | | eminoral and a | - |
| PATENT | CARBINE WITH | | | The second secon | |
| CONVENTIO | ONE PIECE | 07066001.0 | 1004600 | 2/7/2007 | 0/20/2014 |
| N | RECEIVER | 07866991.8 | 1984689 | 2/7/2007 | 8/20/2014 |
| EUROPEAN | LAW | 08164505.3 | 1998135 | 2/7/2007 | 4/24/2013 |

| | | Application | | | |
|-----------|--------------|-------------|-----------------|----------------|-------------|
| Country | Title | No. | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| PATENT | ENFORCEMENT | | 1 0000110 1 101 | 2 22228 22 400 | IBS GO D GO |
| CONVENTIO | CARBINE WITH | | | | |
| N | ONE PIECE | | | | |
| | RECEIVER | | | | |
| | LAW | | | | |
| EUROPEAN | ENFORCEMENT | | | | |
| PATENT | CARBINE WITH | | | | |
| CONVENTIO | ONE PIECE | | | | |
| N | RECEIVER | 08164507.9 | | 2/7/2007 | |
| | LAW | 00101307.5 | | 2/1/2007 | |
| | ENFORCEMENT | | | | |
| | CARBINE WITH | | | | |
| | ONE PIECE | | | | |
| ITALY | RECEIVER | 08164505.3 | 1998135 | 2/7/2007 | 4/24/2013 |
| 117121 | LAW | 00101303.3 | 1770133 | 2/1/2007 | 7/27/2013 |
| | ENFORCEMENT | | | | |
| | CARBINE WITH | | | | |
| UNITED | ONE PIECE | | | | |
| STATES | RECEIVER | 11/672189 | 7775150 | 2/7/2007 | 8/17/2010 |
| BITTILB | FIREARM WITH | 11/0/210) | 7773130 | 2/1/2007 | 0/17/2010 |
| | GAS | | | | |
| UNITED | OPERATING | | | | |
| STATES | SYSTEM | 13/103663 | 8117958 | 5/9/2011 | 2/21/2012 |
| BINIES | FIREARM WITH | 13/103003 | 0117730 | 3/3/2011 | 2/21/2012 |
| | GAS | | | | |
| UNITED | OPERATING | | | | |
| STATES | SYSTEM | 13/398976 | 8505433 | 2/17/2012 | 8/13/2013 |
| BIAILS | LAW | 13/3/07/0 | 6505455 | 2/17/2012 | 0/13/2013 |
| | ENFORCEMENT | | | | |
| | CARBINE WITH | | | | |
| UNITED | ONE PIECE | | | | |
| STATES | RECEIVER | 12/857189 | 7938055 | 8/16/2010 | 5/10/2011 |
| BIAILB | FIREARM | 12/03/107 | 7736033 | 6/10/2010 | 3/10/2011 |
| | HAVING AN | | | | |
| | INDIRECT GAS | | | | |
| | OPERATING | | | | |
| BRAZIL | SYSTEM | PI0515460-0 | | 9/19/2005 | |
| DIVACIL | FIREARM | 110515400-0 | | 7/19/2003 | |
| | HAVING AN | | | | |
| CANADA | INDIRECT GAS | 2583412 | 2583412 | 9/19/2005 | 2/19/2013 |
| CANADA | INDIRECT GAS | 2303412 | 2303412 | 9/19/2003 | 2/19/2013 |

| | | Application | | | |
|-----------|--------------|-------------|------------|-------------|--|
| Country | Title | No. | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| | OPERATING | | | | |
| | SYSTEM | | | | |
| | FIREARM | | | | |
| EUROPEAN | HAVING AN | | : | | |
| PATENT | INDIRECT GAS | | | | |
| CONVENTIO | OPERATING | 05858155.4 | | | |
| N | SYSTEM | EP1797389 | | 9/19/2005 | |
| | FIREARM | | | | |
| | HAVING AN | | | | |
| | INDIRECT GAS | | : : | | |
| | OPERATING | | | | |
| ISRAEL | SYSTEM | 182002 | 182002 | 3/18/2007 | 11/1/2013 |
| | FIREARM | | | | |
| : | HAVING AN | | | | |
| | INDIRECT GAS | | | | |
| | OPERATING | MX/a/2007/0 | | | |
| MEXICO | SYSTEM | 03286 | 281608 | 3/20/2007 | 12/2/2010 |
| | FIREARM | | | | |
| | HAVING AN | | | | |
| | INDIRECT GAS | | | | Control of the Contro |
| | OPERATING | | | | |
| NORWAY | SYSTEM | 20071933 | | 4/16/2007 | |
| | FIREARM | | | | |
| | HAVING AN | | | | |
| | INDIRECT GAS | | | | |
| | OPERATING | | | | |
| SINGAPORE | SYSTEM | 200701992-0 | 130752 | 9/19/2005 | 10/30/2009 |
| | FIREARM | | | | |
| | HAVING AN | | | | |
| | INDIRECT GAS | | | | |
| UNITED | OPERATING | | | | |
| STATES | SYSTEM | 11/231063 | 7610844 | 9/19/2005 | 11/3/2009 |
| | FIREARM | | | | |
| | HAVING AN | | | | |
| | INDIRECT GAS | | | | |
| UNITED | OPERATING | | | | |
| STATES | SYSTEM | 12/610854 | 7934447 | 11/2/2009 | 5/3/2011 |
| | FIREARM | | | | |
| UNITED | HAVING AN | | | | |
| STATES | INDIRECT GAS | 13/100084 | 8943948 | 5/3/2011 | 2/3/2015 |

| | | Application | | | |
|-----------|---------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Country | Title | No. | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| | OPERATING | | | | |
| | SYSTEM | | | | |
| | AUTOMATIC OR | | | | |
| | SEMIAUTOMAT | | | | |
| EUROPEAN | IC RIFLE WITH | | | | |
| PATENT | FOLDING | | | | |
| CONVENTIO | CLAMSHELL | 08836412.0 | | | |
| N | BUTTSTOCK | EP2198235 | | 10/6/2008 | |
| | FIREARM | | | | |
| | HAVING A | | | | |
| EUROPEAN | HYBRID | | | | |
| PATENT | INDIRECT GAS | | | | |
| CONVENTIO | OPERATING | 09813749.0 | | | |
| N | SYSTEM | EP2335003 | | 9/14/2009 | |
| | AUTOMATIC OR | | | | |
| | SEMIAUTOMAT | | | | |
| | IC RIFLE WITH | | | | |
| | FOLDING | | | | |
| | CLAMSHELL | | | | |
| ISRAEL | BUTTSTOCK | 204747 | 204747 | 10/6/2008 | 10/1/2015 |
| | FIREARM | | | | |
| | HAVING A | | | | |
| | HYBRID | | | | |
| | INDIRECT GAS | | | | |
| | OPERATING | | | | |
| ISRAEL | SYSTEM | 211661 | | 3/10/2011 | |
| | FIREARM | | | | |
| | HAVING A | | | | |
| | HYBRID | | | | 1 |
| | INDIRECT GAS | | | | |
| | OPERATING | 2664/DELNP | | | |
| INDIA | SYSTEM | /2011 | | 9/14/2009 | |
| | FIREARM | | | | |
| | HAVING A | | | | |
| | HYBRID | | | | |
| | INDIRECT GAS | | | | |
| UNITED | OPERATING | | | | |
| STATES | SYSTEM | 12/559047 | | 9/14/2009 | |

| | | Application | | ·. | |
|-----------|---------------|-------------|------------|--|------------|
| Country | Title | No. | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| | AUTOMATIC OR | | | | |
| | SEMIAUTOMAT | | | | |
| | IC RIFLE WITH | | | | |
| | FOLDING | | | | |
| UNITED | CLAMSHELL | | | | |
| STATES | BUTTSTOCK | 12/246452 | 8631601 | 10/6/2008 | 1/21/2014 |
| | FIREARM | | | | |
| | HAVING A | | | | |
| | HYBRID | | | | |
| | INDIRECT GAS | | | | |
| UNITED | OPERATING | | | | |
| STATES | SYSTEM | 14/840747 | | 8/31/2015 | |
| | FIREARM | | | | |
| | HAVING A | - | | | |
| UNITED | REMOVABLE | 74 | | | |
| STATES | HAND GUARD | 11/869676 | 8453364 | 10/9/2007 | 6/4/2013 |
| | FIREARM | | | | |
| | HAVING A | | | | |
| UNITED | REMOVABLE | | | | |
| STATES | HAND GUARD | 12/100268 | 8336243 | 4/9/2008 | 12/25/2012 |
| | FIREARM | | | | |
| | HAVING A | | | | |
| UNITED | REMOVABLE | | | | |
| STATES | HAND GUARD | 13/723583 | 8776420 | 12/21/2012 | 7/15/2014 |
| | FIREARM FIRE | | | The second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a second section in the second section in the second section is a section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the | |
| UNITED | CONTROL | | | | |
| STATES | SELECTOR | 10/836443 | 7654187 | 4/30/2004 | 2/2/2010 |
| | FIREARM FIRE | | | | |
| UNITED | CONTROL | | | | |
| STATES | SELECTOR | 13/286703 | 8826798 | 11/1/2011 | 9/9/2014 |
| | FIREARM FIRE | | | | |
| UNITED | CONTROL | | | | |
| STATES | SELECTOR | 12/697776 | 8047119 | 2/1/2010 | 11/1/2011 |
| | FIREARM FIRE | | | | |
| UNITED | CONTROL | | | | |
| STATES | SELECTOR | 11/351631 | 8756847 | 2/9/2006 | 6/24/2014 |
| EUROPEAN | FIREARM | | | | |
| PATENT | HAVING A | | | | |
| CONVENTIO | DIRECT GAS | 09813654.2 | | 0.44.45 | |
| N | IMPINGEMENT | EP2335004 | | 9/11/2009 | |

| | | Application | | | |
|-----------|---------------|-------------|--|-------------|------------|
| Country | Title | No. | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| - | OPERATING | | | | |
| | SYSTEM | | | | |
| A | FIREARM | | | | |
| | HAVING A | | | | |
| | DIRECT GAS | | | : | |
| | IMPINGEMENT | | | | |
| | OPERATING | 2663/DELNP | | | |
| INDIA | SYSTEM | /2011 | | 9/11/2009 | |
| | FIREARM | | | | |
| | HAVING A | | | | |
| | DIRECT GAS | | | | |
| | IMPINGEMENT | | | | |
| UNITED | OPERATING | | | | |
| STATES | SYSTEM | 12/557815 | 8245626 | 9/11/2009 | 8/21/2012 |
| | FIREARM | | and the same of th | | |
| | HAVING A | | | 17124 | |
| | DIRECT GAS | | | | |
| | IMPINGEMENT | | | | |
| UNITED | OPERATING | | | | |
| STATES | SYSTEM | 13/589591 | 8807011 | 8/20/2012 | 8/19/2014 |
| | GAS OPERATED | | | | |
| | FIREARM WITH | | | | |
| UNITED | CLAMP ON GAS | | | | |
| STATES | BLOCK | 08/925960 | 5945626 | 9/9/1997 | 8/31/1999 |
| UNITED | GAS OPERATED | | | | |
| STATES | FIREARM | 08/670661 | 5726377 | 6/19/1996 | 3/10/1998 |
| UNITED | GAS OPERATED | | | | |
| STATES | FIREARM | 08/957140 | 5827992 | 10/24/1997 | 10/27/1998 |
| | FIREARM | | | | |
| | MAGAZINE | | | | |
| UNITED | CARTRIDGE | | | | |
| STATES | CONVERTER | 09/190693 | 6070352 | 11/12/1998 | 6/6/2000 |
| | FIREARM | | | | |
| UNITED | ADAPTER RAIL | | | | |
| STATES | SYSTEM | 10/174225 | 6792711 | 6/17/2002 | 9/21/2004 |
| | AUTOMATIC OR | | | | |
| EUROPEAN | SEMIAUTOMAT | | | | |
| PATENT | IC RIFLE WITH | | | | |
| CONVENTIO | FOLDING | | | | |
| N | STOCK | 07873739.2 | 2069705 | 10/9/2007 | 1/14/2015 |

| | | Application | | | |
|-----------|---------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------------|
| Country | Title | No. | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| | AUTOMATIC OR | | | | |
| | SEMIAUTOMAT | | | | |
| | IC RIFLE WITH | | | | |
| | FOLDING | | | | |
| BELGIUM | STOCK | 07873739.2 | 2069705 | 10/9/2007 | 1/14/2015 |
| | AUTOMATIC OR | | | | |
| | SEMIAUTOMAT | | | | |
| | IC RIFLE WITH | | | | |
| | FOLDING | | Not Yet | | |
| GERMANY | STOCK | 07873739.2 | Available | 10/9/2007 | 1/14/2015 |
| | AUTOMATIC OR | | | | |
| | SEMIAUTOMAT | | | | |
| | IC RIFLE WITH | | | | |
| 1 | FOLDING | | | | |
| ITALY | STOCK | 07873739.2 | 2069705 | 10/9/2007 | 1/14/2015 |
| | AUTOMATIC OR | | | | |
| | SEMIAUTOMAT | | | | |
| | IC RIFLE WITH | | | | |
| UNITED | FOLDING | | | | |
| STATES | STOCK | 11/869679 | 7966761 | 10/9/2007 | 6/28/2011 |
| | AUTOMATIC OR | | | | |
| | SEMIAUTOMAT | | | | |
| | IC RIFLE WITH | | | | |
| UNITED | FOLDING | | | | |
| STATES | STOCK | 13/170159 | 8245429 | 6/27/2011 | 8/21/2012 |
| | TRIGGER AND | | | | |
| | HAMMER FOR | | | | |
| | AUTOMATIC | | | | |
| Y D IXEED | AND SEMI- | | | | |
| UNITED | AUTOMATIC | 10/000454 | 000000 | 10/5/0010 | 11/07/0014 |
| STATES | RIFLES | 12/898474 | 8893607 | 10/5/2010 | 11/25/2014 |
| | TRIGGER AND | | | | 5 1 1 1 |
| | HAMMER FOR | | | | |
| | AUTOMATIC | | | | |
| LDUTED | AND SEMI- | | | | 1 |
| UNITED | AUTOMATIC | 14/551254 | | 11/04/2014 | |
| STATES | RIFLES | 14/551354 | | 11/24/2014 | |
| | MODULAR | | | | |
| CANIADA | AUTOMATIC OR | 2776270 | | 10/5/2010 | |
| CANADA | SEMI- | 2776379 | <u> </u> | 10/5/2010 | |

| | | Application | | | |
|-----------|--------------|-------------|------------|--|------------|
| Country | Title | No. | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| F | AUTOMATIC | | | | |
| | RIFLE | | | | |
| | | 20113031071 | ZL201130 | | |
| CHINA | FIREARM | 2.0 | 310712.0 | 9/2/2011 | 6/6/2012 |
| EUROPEAN | | | | | |
| COMMUNIT | | 001845157- | 00184515 | | |
| Y | FIREARM | 0006 | 7-0006 | 4/4/2011 | 4/4/2011 |
| EUROPEAN | | | | | |
| COMMUNIT | | 001845157- | 00184515 | | |
| Y | FIREARM | 0001 | 7-0001 | 4/4/2011 | 4/4/2011 |
| EUROPEAN | | | | | |
| COMMUNIT | | 001845322- | 00184532 | | |
| Y | FIREARM | 0001 | 2-0001 | 4/4/2011 | 4/4/2011 |
| EUROPEAN | | | | | |
| COMMUNIT | | 001845322- | 00184532 | | |
| Y | FIREARM | 0002 | 2-0002 | 4/4/2011 | 4/4/2011 |
| EUROPEAN | | | | | |
| COMMUNIT | | 001845157- | 00184515 | - | |
| Y | FIREARM | 0002 | 7-0002 | 4/4/2011 | 4/4/2011 |
| EUROPEAN | | | | | |
| COMMUNIT | | 001845157- | 00184515 | 1 | |
| Y | FIREARM | 0003 | 7-0003 | 4/4/2011 | 4/4/2011 |
| EUROPEAN | | | | | |
| COMMUNIT | | 001845157- | 00184515 | | |
| Y | FIREARM | 0004 | 7-0004 | 4/4/2011 | 4/4/2011 |
| EUROPEAN | | | | | |
| COMMUNIT | | 001845157- | 00184515 | | |
| Y | FIREARM | 0005 | 7-0005 | 4/4/2011 | 4/4/2011 |
| | MODULAR | | | | |
| EUROPEAN | AUTOMATIC OR | | | No. of the last of | |
| PATENT | SEMI- | | | | |
| CONVENTIO | AUTOMATIC | 10822559.0 | | | |
| N | RIFLE | EP2486362 | | 10/5/2010 | |
| | MODULAR | | | | |
| | AUTOMATIC OR | | | | |
| | SEMI- | | | | |
| | AUTOMATIC | | | | |
| ISRAEL | RIFLE | 218857 | | 3/27/2012 | |
| | MODULAR | 2924/DELNP | | | |
| INDIA | AUTOMATIC OR | /2012 | | 10/5/2010 | |

| | | Application | | | |
|-----------|---------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Country | Title | No. | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| | SEMI- | | | | |
| | AUTOMATIC | | | | |
| | RIFLE | | | | |
| | MODULAR | | | | |
| | AUTOMATIC OR | | | | |
| | SEMI- | | : | | |
| | AUTOMATIC | | | | |
| SINGAPORE | RIFLE | 201202436-0 | 179822 | 10/5/2010 | 1/20/2015 |
| | CONVERTIBLE | | | | |
| | AUTOMATIC OR | | | P4 | |
| | SEMI- | 99133649 | | | |
| | AUTOMATIC | TW2011311 | | | |
| TAIWAN | RIFLE | 34 | | 10/4/2010 | |
| | MODULAR | | | | |
| | AUTOMATIC OR | | | | |
| | SEMI- | 12/898610 | | | |
| UNITED | AUTOMATIC | US20121674 | | | |
| STATES | RIFLE | 33 | | 10/5/2010 | |
| UNITED | | | | 10,0,12010 | |
| STATES | FIREARM | 29/386652 | D674859 | 3/3/2011 | 1/22/2013 |
| | | 13/444160 | 2071025 | 3,3,2011 | 1,22,2015 |
| UNITED | MODULAR | US20122976 | | | |
| STATES | FIREARM | 56 | | 4/11/2012 | |
| UNITED | MODULAR | | | | |
| STATES | FIREARM | 14/968139 | | 12/14/2015 | |
| SIAILS | MODULAR RAIL | 14/200132 | | 12/17/2013 | |
| | SYSTEM AND | | | | |
| | FIREARM WITH | 13/462346 | | | |
| UNITED | MODULAR RAIL | US20122979 | | | |
| STATES | SYSTEM | 70 | | 5/2/2012 | |
| STATES | EXTRACTOR | 13/446362 | | 3/2/2012 | |
| UNITED | AND BOLT FOR | US20122665 | | | |
| STATES | A FIREARM | 12 | | 4/13/2012 | : |
| SIAILS | LOCKING | 12 | | 7/13/2012 | |
| | FRONT SIGHT | | | | |
| | FOR A FIREARM | | | | |
| | AND FIREARM | | | | |
| UNITED | WITH LOCKING | | | | |
| STATES | FRONT SIGHT | 13/524591 | | 6/15/2012 | |
| | | | | | |
| UNITED | GAS | 13/524577 | | 6/15/2012 | |

| | | Application | | | |
|-------------|---------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Country | Title | No. | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| STATES | REGULATOR | US20131747 | | | |
| | FOR A FIREARM | 21 | | | |
| | AND FIREARM | | | | |
| | WITH GAS | | | | |
| | REGULATOR | | | AAAAAAAAA | |
| UNITED | | | | | |
| STATES | FIREARM | 29/395828 | D709581 | 4/5/2012 | 7/22/2014 |
| | MODULAR | | | | |
| | UPPER | | | | |
| | RECEIVER AND | | | | |
| | FIREARM WITH | | | | |
| | MODULAR | 13/738208 | | | |
| UNITED | UPPER | US20140758 | | | |
| STATES | RECEIVER | 04 | | 1/10/2013 | |
| UNITED | | | | | |
| STATES | FIREARM | 29/458310 | D719234 | 6/18/2013 | 12/9/2014 |
| SOUTH | IMPROVED | 2013- | 10- | | |
| KOREA | RIFLE | 7016032 | 1564570 | 6/6/2006 | 10/26/15 |
| | FIREARM WITH | | | | |
| | GAS | | | | |
| UNITED | OPERATING | | | | |
| STATES | SYSTEM | 13/964664 | 8783160 | 8/12/2013 | 7/22/2014 |
| | | | | 4/12/2012 | |
| | | | | (National | |
| | | | | Stage in | |
| | | | | Israel | |
| | | | | Entered on | |
| | MODULAR | | | 10/10/2013 | |
| ISRAEL | FIREARM | 228814 | |) | |
| | | | | 4/12/2012 | |
| | | | | (National | |
| | | | | Stage in | |
| | | 9071/DELNP | | India | |
| | | /2013 | | Entered on | |
| | MODULAR | IN09071DN2 | | 10/21/2013 | |
| INDIA | FIREARM | 013 | |) | |
| | | | | 4/12/2012 | |
| | 1,000,00 | 201207636 | | (National | |
| gp.ig.tpcpp | MODULAR | 201307630-2 | | Stage in | |
| SINGAPORE | FIREARM | SG194181 | | Singapore | |

| | | Application | | | |
|------------|--------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Country | Title | No. | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| | | | | Entered on | |
| | | | <u>.</u> | 10/10/2013 | |
| | | | |) | |
| | | | | 4/13/2012 | |
| | | | | (National | |
| | | | : | Stage in | |
| | IMPROVED | | | Israel | |
| | EXTRACTOR | | | Entered on | |
| | AND BOLT FOR | | | 10/10/2013 | |
| ISRAEL | A FIREARM | 228815 | |) | |
| | | | | 4/13/2012 | |
| | | | | (National | |
| | | | | Stage in | |
| | IMPROVED | 9072/DELNP | | India | |
| | EXTRACTOR | /2013 | | Entered on | |
| | AND BOLT FOR | IN09072DN2 | | 10/21/2013 | |
| INDIA | A FIREARM | 013 | |) | |
| | | | | 4/13/2012 | |
| | | | | (National | |
| | | | | Stage in | |
| | IMPROVED | | | Singapore | |
| | EXTRACTOR | | | Entered on | |
| | AND BOLT FOR | 201307628-6 | | 10/10/2013 | |
| SINGAPORE | A FIREARM | SG194180 | |) | |
| | | | | 4/12/2012 | |
| | | | | (National | |
| | | | | Stage in | |
| | | | | Canada | |
| | | | | Entered on | |
| | MODULAR | | | 10/10/2013 | |
| CANADA | FIREARM | 2833130 | |) | |
| | | | | 4/12/2012 | |
| | | | | (National | |
| TITTE | | | | Stage in | |
| EUROPEAN | | | | Europe | |
| PATENT | MODIUAR | 12004042 | | Entered on | |
| CONVENTIO | MODULAR | 12804942.6 | | 10/10/2013 | |
| N | FIREARM | EP2697593 | | 5/2/2012 | |
| GDIC ADODE | MODULAR RAIL | 201308066-8 | | 5/2/2012 | |
| SINGAPORE | SYSTEM AND | SG194713 | <u> </u> | (National | |

| | | Application | | | |
|-----------|---------------|-------------|------------|-------------|--|
| Country | Title | No. | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| | FIREARM WITH | | | Stage in | |
| | MODULAR RAIL | | | Singapore | |
| | SYSTEM | | | Entered on | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | 10/30/2013 | |
| | | | |) | |
| | | | | 5/2/2012 | |
| | | | | (National | |
| | MODULAR RAIL | | | Stage in | |
| EUROPEAN | SYSTEM AND | | | Europe | |
| PATENT | FIREARM WITH | | | Entered on | |
| CONVENTIO | MODULAR RAIL | 12779599.5 | | 10/29/2013 | |
| N | SYSTEM | EP2705323 | |) | CA de la participation de la constantina del constantina de la constantina del constantina de la const |
| | | | | 5/2/2012 | |
| | | | | (National | |
| | MODULAR RAIL | | | Stage in | |
| | SYSTEM AND | | | India | |
| | FIREARM WITH | | | Entered on | |
| | MODULAR RAIL | 10013/DELN | | 10/29/2013 | |
| INDIA | SYSTEM | P/2013 | |) | |
| | | 4 | | 5/2/2012 | |
| | | | | (National | |
| | | | | Stage in | |
| | MODULAR RAIL | | | South | |
| | SYSTEM AND | 2013- | | Korea | |
| | FIREARM WITH | 7031687 | | Entered on | |
| SOUTH | MODULAR RAIL | KR20140022 | | 10/30/2013 | |
| KOREA | SYSTEM | 906 | |) | |
| | LOCKING | | | 6/15/2012 | |
| | FRONT SIGHT | | | (National | |
| EUROPEAN | FOR A FIREARM | | | Stage in | |
| PATENT | AND FIREARM | | | Europe | |
| CONVENTIO | WITH LOCKING | 12800751.5 | | Entered on | |
| N | FRONT SIGHT | EP2721364 | | 12/4/2013) | |
| | LOCKING | | | 6/15/2012 | |
| | FRONT SIGHT | | | (National | |
| | FOR A FIREARM | | | Stage in | |
| | AND FIREARM | | | India | |
| | WITH LOCKING | 11026/DELN | | Entered on | |
| INDIA | FRONT SIGHT | P/2013 | | 12/4/2013) | |

| | | Application | | | |
|-----------|---------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Country | Title | No. | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| | | | | 6/15/2012 | |
| | GAS | | | (National | |
| | REGULATOR | | | Stage in | |
| | FOR A FIREARM | 11025/DELN | | India | |
| | AND FIREARM | P/2013 | | Entered on | |
| | WITH GAS | IN11025DN2 | | 12/23/2013 | |
| INDIA | REGULATOR | 013 | |) | |
| | | | | 6/15/12 | |
| | LOCKING | | | (National | |
| | FRONT SIGHT | | | Stage in | |
| | FOR A FIREARM | 2014- | | South | |
| | AND FIREARM | 7001015 | | Korea | |
| SOUTH | WITH LOCKING | KR20140034 | | Entered on | |
| KOREA | FRONT SIGHT | 911 | | 12/4/2013) | |
| | | | | 6/15/12 | |
| | GAS | | | (National | |
| | REGULATOR | | | Stage in | |
| | FOR A FIREARM | 2014- | | South | |
| | AND FIREARM | 7001017 | | Korea | |
| SOUTH | WITH GAS | KR20140071 | | Entered on | |
| KOREA | REGULATOR | 319 | | 12/4/2013) | |
| | LOCKING | | | 6/15/2012 | |
| | FRONT SIGHT | | | (National | |
| | FOR A FIREARM | | | Stage in | |
| | AND FIREARM | | | Singapore | |
| | WITH LOCKING | | | Entered on | |
| SINGAPORE | FRONT SIGHT | 201309333-1 | | 12/4/2013) | |
| | GAS | | | 6/15/2012 | |
| | REGULATOR | | | (National | |
| | FOR A FIREARM | | | Stage in | |
| | AND FIREARM | | | Singapore | |
| | WITH GAS | | | Entered on | |
| SINGAPORE | REGULATOR | 201309336-4 | 4 4 | 12/4/13) | |
| | GAS | 2012093301 | | 6/15/2012 | |
| | REGULATOR | | | (National | |
| EUROPEAN | FOR A FIREARM | | | Stage in | |
| PATENT | AND FIREARM | | | Europe | |
| CONVENTIO | WITH GAS | 12846721.4 | | Entered on | |
| N | REGULATOR | EP2721362 | | 12/5/2013) | |
| EUROPEAN | FIREARM | 002371609- | 00237160 | 12/17/2013 | 12/17/2013 |
| LUKUFEAN | 1 TINE/AINIVI | 004371005 | 0023/100 | 12/11/2013 | 12/11/2013 |

| | | Application | | | |
|-----------|---------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Country | Title | No. | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| PATENT | | 001 | 9-0001 | | |
| CONVENTIO | | | | | |
| N | | | | | |
| EUROPEAN | | | | | |
| PATENT | | | | | |
| CONVENTIO | | 002371609- | 00237160 | | |
| N | FIREARM | 002 | 9-0002 | 12/17/2013 | 12/17/2013 |
| EUROPEAN | | | | | |
| PATENT | | | | | |
| CONVENTIO | | 002371609- | 00237160 | | |
| N | FIREARM | 003 | 9-0003 | 12/17/2013 | 12/17/2013 |
| 11 | THE THE | 003 | 7 0003 | 4/13/2012 | 12/1//2015 |
| | | | | (National | |
| | | | | Stage in | |
| | IMPROVED | | | Canada | |
| | EXTRACTOR | | | Entered on | |
| | AND BOLT FOR | | | 10/10/2013 | |
| CANADA | A FIREARM | 2833160 | | 10/10/2015 | |
| CANADA | ATTICL/RICIVI | 2033100 | | 4/13/2012 | |
| | | | | (National | |
| | | | | Stage in | |
| EUROPEAN | IMPROVED | | | Europe | |
| PATENT | EXTRACTOR | | | Entered on | |
| CONVENTIO | AND BOLT FOR | 12770592.9 | | 10/10/2013 | |
| N | A FIREARM | EP2697594 | | 10/10/2013 | |
| 11 | LAW | L1 2071374 | | <i>)</i> | |
| | ENFORCEMENT | | | | |
| | CARBINE WITH | 07866991.8 | 1984689 | 2/7/2007 | 8/20/2014 |
| ITALY | ONE PIECE | 07800991.8 | 1964069 | 2/1/2007 | 0/20/2014 |
| | RECEIVER | | | | |
| | LAW | | | | |
| | ENFORCEMENT | | | | |
| | CARBINE WITH | 07866991.8 | | 2/7/2007 | 8/20/2014 |
| GERMANY | ONE PIECE | 07000331.0 | 1984689 | 2/1/2007 | 0/20/2014 |
| | RECEIVER | | | Anna 1 | |
| | LAW | | | | |
| | ENFORCEMENT | | \$ 1 | | |
| | CARBINE WITH | 07866991.8 | 1984689 | 2/7/2007 | 8/20/2014 |
| BELGIUM | ONE PIECE | 0/000991.0 | 1904009 | 2/1/2007 | 0/20/2014 |
| | RECEIVER | | | | |
| | RECEIVER | | | | |

| | | Application | | | |
|-----------|--------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Country | Title | No. | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| SOUTH | IMPROVED | 2014- | 10- | | |
| KOREA | RIFLE | 7010326 | 1547456 | 6/6/2006 | 8/20/2015 |
| | AUTOMATIC OR | | | | |
| | SEMI- | 14/169685 | | | |
| UNITED | AUTOMATIC | US20143183 | | | |
| STATES | RIFLE | 62 | | 1/31/2014 | |
| | AUTOMATIC OR | | | | |
| | SEMI- | | | | |
| UNITED | AUTOMATIC | | | | |
| STATES | RIFLE | 14/886793 | | 10/19/2015 | |
| UNITED | | | | | |
| STATES | FIREARM | 29/487543 | | 4/9/2014 | |
| UNITED | | | | | |
| STATES | FIREARM | 14/307315 | | 6/17/2014 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | PCT/US14/0 | | | |
| WIPO | FIREARM | 42793 | | 6/17/2014 | |
| | FIREARM FIRE | | | | |
| UNITED | CONTROL | | | | |
| STATES | SELECTOR | 14/312684 | | 6/23/2014 | |
| | FIREARM | | | | |
| | HAVING A | | | | |
| UNITED | REMOVABLE | | | | |
| STATES | HAND GUARD | 14/330386 | | 7/14/2014 | |
| | FIREARM WITH | | | | |
| | GAS | | | | |
| UNITED | OPERATING | | | | |
| STATES | SYSTEM | 14/335936 | | 7/20/2014 | |
| SINGAPORE | FIREARM | 201306894-5 | | 9/14/2009 | |
| | HAVING A | SG193880 | | | |
| | HYBRID | | | | |
| | INDIRECT GAS | | | | |
| | OPERATING | | | | |
| | SYSTEM | | | | |
| UNITED | FIREARM | 13/908529 | 8919025 | 6/3/2013 | |
| STATES | HAVING A | | | | 12/30/2014 |
| | REMOVABLE | | | | |
| | HAND GUARD | | | | |
| UNITED | FIREARM | 14/585157 | | 12/29/2014 | |
| STATES | HAVING A | | | | |

| | | Application | | | |
|-----------|---------------|-------------|---|-------------|------------|
| Country | Title | No. | Patent No. | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| | REMOVABLE | | | | |
| | HAND GUARD | | | | |
| SINGAPORE | FIREARM | 201306895-2 | | 9/11/2009 | |
| | HAVING A | SG193881 | - Programment of the Control of the | | |
| | DIRECT GAS | | | | |
| | IMPINGEMENT | | | | |
| | OPERATING | | | | |
| | SYSTEM | | | | |
| EUROPE | MODULAR | 13736241.4 | | 1/10/2013 | |
| | UPPER | EP2820370 | | | |
| | RECEIVER AND | | | | |
| | FIREARM WITH | | | | |
| | MODULAR | | | | |
| | UPPER | | | Carlo | |
| | RECEIVER | | | | |
| UNITED | FIREARM | 13/836458 | 9052150 | 3/15/2013 | 6/9/2015 |
| STATES | TRIGGER | | | | |
| | MECHANISM, | | | | |
| | FIREARM AND | | | | |
| | METHOD OF | | | | |
| | CONTROLLING | | | | |
| | A RATE OF THE | | | | |
| | FIREARM | | | | |

Exhibit B

Registered Marks and Pending Applications

US Trademarks

| Trademark | Country | Pending or Registered | Registration Number (if applicable) | Application Number (if applicable) | Int'l Class of Goods |
|-------------------------------|---------|--------------------------|---|---|-------------------------|
| ANACONDA | US | Registered | 1,696,913 | | 13 |
| DS-II | US | Registered | 2,181,358 | | 13 |
| M1991A1 | US | Registered | 1,790,980 | | 13 |
| ACE (STYLIZED) AND DESIGN | US | Registered | 3,846,637 | | 13 |
| BANKERS SPECIAL | US | Registered | 821,005 | | 13 |
| CCR | US | Registered | 4132994 | | 13 |
| CCR (STYLIZED) AND DESIGN | US | Registered | 4089165 | | 13,25 |
| COBRA (STYLIZED) | US | Registered | 651,917 | | 13 |
| COLT | US | Registered | 736,237 | | 13 |
| COLT | US | Registered | 1,687,665 | | 9 |
| COLT | US | Registered | 2,874,074 | | 37, 40, 42 |
| COLT AR-15 | US | Registered | 827,453 | | 9 |
| COLT AR-15 AND DESIGN | US | Registered | 830,862 | | 9 |
| COLT CUP | US | Registered | 2,873,024 | | 25 |
| COLT (STYLIZED) AND DESIGN | US | Registered | 3,380,438 | | 13 |
| COLT (STYLIZED C) | US | Registered | 1,599,500 | | 13 |
| COLT (STYLIZED C) | US | Registered | 1,032,950 | | 14, 26 |
| COLT (STYLIZED C) | US | Registered | 1,971,561 | | 18 |
| COLT (STYLIZED C) | US | Registered | 2,032,392 | | 8 |
| COLT (STYLIZED C) | US | Registered | 3,275,579 | | 25 |

| Trademark | Country | Pending or Registered | Registration Number (if applicable) | Application Number (if applicable) | Int'l Class of Goods |
|--|---------|--------------------------|---|------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| COLT (STYLIZED C) | US | Registered | 3,626,346 | | 13 |
| COLT (STYLIZED) AND DESIGN (IN CIRCLE) | US | Registered | 52,904 | | 13 |
| COLT BUNTLINE SPECIAL .45 | US | Registered | 695,146 | | 13 |
| COLT. (STYLIZED) | US | Registered | 58,249 | | 13 |
| COLT'S PT. F. A. MFG. CO. HARTFORD CT. U.S.A. | US | Registered | 58,278 | | 13 |
| COLT'S PT. F. A. MFG. CO. HARTFORD CT. U.S.A. | US | Registered | 50,584 | | 13 |
| COMBAT COMMANDER | US | Registered | 2843031 | | 13 |
| COMBAT ELITE | US | Registered | 1,434,644 | | 13 |
| COMMANDER (STYLIZED) | US | Registered | 406,461 | | 13 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Delta and Circle) | US | Registered | 1,686,290 | | 13 |
| DELTA ELITE | US | Registered | 1,711,551 | | 13 |
| DETECTIVE SPECIAL | US | Registered | 1,969,730 | | 13 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (DOME) | US | Registered | 2,200,851 | | 13 |
| FRONTIER SCOUT | US | Registered | 755,785 | | 13 |
| GOLD CUP | US | Registered | 3,692,011 | | 13 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (GOLD CUP) | US | Registered | 3,692,012 | | 13 |
| GOVERNMENT MODEL | US | Registered | 2,008,161 | | 13 |

| Trademark | Country | Pending or Registered | Registration Number (if applicable) | Application Number (if applicable) | Int'l Class of Goods |
|---|---------|--------------------------|---|---|-------------------------|
| KING COBRA | US | Registered | 1,980,765 | | 13 |
| MODEL P | US | Registered | 3,051,391 | | 13 |
| MUSTANG | US | Registered | 416,686 | | 13 |
| NATIONAL MATCH | US | Registered | 1,992,727 | | 13 |
| NEW AGENT | US | Registered | 3,423,942 | | 13 |
| (NEW SERVICE) IN PARENTHESES | US | Registered | 50,585 | | 13 |
| OFFICER'S ACP | US | Registered | 1,375,755 | | 13 |
| OFFICERS MODEL (SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTER) | US | Registered | 3,371,068 | | 13 |
| PEACEMAKER | US | Registered | 3,250,181 | | 28 |
| POLICE POSITIVE (STYLIZED) | US | Registered | 50,460 | | 13 |
| PONY | US | Registered | 416,687 | | 13 |
| PONY POCKETLITE | US | Registered | 2,181,224 | | 13 |
| PYTHON | US | Registered | 795,431 | | 13 |
| RAIL GUN | US | Registered | 3,789,242 | | 13 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (RAMPANT COLT) | US | Registered | 1,060,720 | | 14, 26 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (RAMPANT COLT) | US | Registered | 3,377,544 | | 13 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (RAMPANT COLT) | US | Registered | 3,501,291 | | 25 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (RAMPANT COLT IN OVAL) | US | Registered | 821,006 | | 13 |

| Trademark | Country | Pending or Registered | Registration Number (if applicable) | Application Number (if applicable) | Int'l Class of Goods |
|--|---------|--------------------------|---|------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (RAMPANT COLT ON GROUND) | US | Registered | 58,277 | | 13 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (RAMPANT COLT SILHOUETTE) | US | Registered | 738,097 | | 13 |
| SINGLE ACTION ARMY | US | Registered | 2,777,550 | | 13 |
| SINGLE ACTION ARMY | US | Registered | 3,092,123 | | 28 |
| STAGECOACH | US | Registered | 834,947 | | 13 |
| THE FRONTIER | US | Registered | 753,166 | | 13 |
| THE PEACEMAKER | US | Registered | 753,165 | | 13 |
| VINCIT QUI PATITUR (STYLIZED) (ARMSMEAR CREST) | US | Registered | 2892485 | | 13, 37, 40 |
| SWORD (Stylized) AND DESIGN (Vertical) | US | Pending | | 86/240053 | 9, 13 |
| SWORD (Stylized) AND DESIGN (Horizontal) | US | Pending | | 86/240044 | 9, 13 |
| HBAR | US | Registered | 1648788 | | 13 |
| AR-15A4 | US | Registered | 3866762 | | 13 |
| CGL | US | Registered | 3777563 | | 9 |
| AR-15 | US | Registered | 825581 | | 9 |
| M5 | US | Registered | 3883182 | | 13 |
| MATCH TARGET | US | Registered | 2003594 | | 13 |

| Trademark | Country | Pending or Registered | Registration Number (if applicable) | Application Number (if applicable) | Int'l Class of Goods |
|---|---------|--------------------------|---|------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| COMMANDO | US | Registered | 2095131 | | 13 |
| LE901 | US | Registered | 4147415 | | 13 |
| CM901 | US | Registered | 4321413 | | 13 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt in Circle) | US | Registered | 727441 | | 28 |
| COLT | US | Registered | 4484733 | | 42 |
| BUILT ONE AT A TIME, PROVEN EVERY ROUND | US | Pending | | 86/765341 | |
| EXPANSE | US | Pending | | 86/844311 | 13, 25 |

Foreign Trademarks

| Trademark | Country | Pending or Registered | Registration Number (if applicable) | Application Number (if applicable) | Int'l Class of Goods |
|----------------|---------|--------------------------|---|--|--|
| COBRA | FR | Registered | 1,506,754 | | 8, 13, 18, 28, 35, 37, 40, 42 |
| COLT | AR | Registered | 2,238,588 | | 41 |
| COLT | AU | Registered | 183,091 | | 13 |
| COLT | ВО | Registered | 65919-C | | 41 |
| COLT | BR | Registered | 006206379 | | 13 |
| COLT | BX | Registered | 36,992 | | 13 |
| COLT(stylized) | CA | Registered | TMDA056264 | | 6, 7, 9, 13 |
| COLT (Chinese | CN | Registered | 6523935 | | 13 |

| Trademark | Country | Pending or Registered | Registration Number (if applicable) | Application Number (if applicable) | Int'l Class of Goods |
|-------------------------------|---------|--------------------------|---|------------------------------------|--|
| characters) | | | | | |
| COLT | CO | Registered | 198,569 | | 41 |
| COLT | CO | Registered | 61,215 | | 13 |
| COLT | CZ | Registered | 206,732 | | 13 |
| COLT | DO | Registered | 81,521 | | 13 |
| COLT | EC | Registered | 1085-98 | | 41 |
| COLT | EU | Registered | 000135392 | | 9, 13 |
| COLT | FR | Registered | 1,506,635 | | 8, 13, 18, 28, 35, 37, 40, 42 |
| COLT | GB | Registered | 826,457 | | 13 |
| COLT | HK | Registered | 199708889 | | 13 |
| COLT | ID | Registered | IDM000132017 | | 13 |
| COLT | IE | Registered | 63,993 | | 13 |
| COLT | IS | Registered | 988/1995 | | 13 |
| COLT | JO | Registered | 43537 | | 13 |
| COLT | JP | Registered | 4034520 | | 13 |
| COLT | JP | Registered | 4035272 | | 13 |
| COLT (Japanese Characters) | JP | Registered | 4035273 | | 13 |
| COLT | KR | Registered | 353,688 | | 13, 20 |
| COLT | LB | Registered | 130993 | | 13, 18, 25 |
| COLT | LI | Registered | 9511 | | 13 |
| COLT | NZ | Registered | 244147 | | 13 |
| COLT | PE | Registered | 17615 | | 13 |

| Trademark | Country | Pending or Registered | Registration Number (if applicable) | Application Number (if applicable) | Int'l Class of Goods |
|-------------------------------|---------|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|
| COLT | PH | Registered | 4-1995-104546 | | 13 |
| COLT | PL | Registered | 107652 | | 13 |
| COLT | PT | Registered | 309,380 | | 13 |
| COLT | SG | Registered | T9503109D | | 13 |
| COLT | SK | Registered | 189258 | | 13 |
| COLT | TR | Registered | 128,789 | | 13 |
| COLT | TW | Registered | 715,436 | | 13 |
| COLT | UY | Registered | 380692 | | 13 |
| COLT | VN | Registered | 20,710 | | 13, 18, 25 |
| COLT | ZA | Registered | 63/2348 | | 13 |
| COLT | AU | Registered | 715,815 | | 8, 9, 28, 41 |
| COLT | ВО | Registered | 65914-C | | 25 |
| COLT | ВО | Registered | 65912-C | | 9 |
| COLT | BR | Registered | 819696765 | | 9 |
| COLT | CA | Registered | TMA269,158 | | 9,14 |
| COLT | CL | Registered | 804421 | | 9 |
| COLT (STYLIZED) AND DESIGN | СО | Registered | 107,695 | | 13 |
| COLT | EC | Registered | 1961-98 | | 25 |
| COLT | EC | Registered | 3324-98 | | 9 |
| COLT | GB | Registered | 2030555 | | 28 |
| COLT (STYLIZED) | JP | Registered | 2673967 | | 21 |
| COLT (STYLIZED) | JР | Registered | 2673968 | | 17 |
| COLT | MX | Registered | 499,004 | | 8 |
| COLT | MX | Registered | 499,006 | | 13 |
| COLT | MX | Registered | 499,007 | | 9 |
| COLT | MX | Registered | 501,874 | | 14 |

| Trademark | Country | Pending or Registered | Registration Number (if applicable) | Application Number (if applicable) | Int'l Class of Goods |
|-----------------------------|--|--------------------------|---|--|---|
| COLT | MX | Registered | 501,875 | | 25 |
| COLT | MX | Registered | 499,003 | | 26 |
| COLT | TW | Registered | 766477 | | 28 |
| COLT | VE | Registered | S-6749 | | 41 |
| COLT | VE | Registered | P-237325 | | 25 |
| COLT | VE | Registered | P-212044 | | 9 |
| COLT | AR | Registered | 2558106 | | 13 |
| COLT (STYLIZED) | Int. Reg. Madrid Protocol China | Registered | 949609 | | 18 |
| COLT (STYLIZED) | Int. Reg. Madrid Protocol China | Registered | 949610 | | 25 |
| COLT (STYLIZED) | EU | Registered | 928,101 | | 4, 9, |
| COLT (STYLIZED) | EU | Registered | 135,459 | | 8, 13, 14, 16, 18, 21, 25, 26, 28 |
| COLT (STYLIZED) | WP | Registered | 949758 | | 13 |
| COLT (STYLIZED) | TH | Registered | TM309581 | | 13 |
| COLT | CL | Registered | 812802 | | 13 |
| COLT 45 | ZA | Registered | B77/1966 | | 3 |
| COLT BUNTLINE SPECIAL 45 | FR | Registered | 1,506,756 | | 8, 13, 18, |

| Trademark | Country | Pending or Registered | Registration Number (if applicable) | Application Number (if applicable) | Int'l Class of Goods |
|--|---------|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| | | | | | 28, 35, 37, 40, 42 |
| COLT'S | IT | Registered | 1639687 | | 28 |
| COMMANDER | FR | Registered | 1,506,630 | | 8, 13, 18, 28, 35, 37, 40, 42 |
| COLT COLT'S PT.F.A.MFG. CO. HARTFORD.CT. U.S.A. (Stylized) AND DESIGN | ES | Registered | 98,910 | | 13 |
| COLT (Stylized) AND DESIGN | BX | Registered | 38,712 | | 13 |
| COLT COLT'S PT.F.A.MFG. CO. HARTFORD.CT. U.S.A. (Stylized) AND DESIGN | СН | Registered | 295617 | | 13 |
| COLT COLT'S MANUFACTURING CO. HARTFORD, CT. U.S.A. (Stylized) AND DESIGN | CR | Registered | 10,956 | | 13 |
| COLT COLT'S MANUFACTURING CO. HARTFORD, CT. U.S.A. (Stylized) AND DESIGN | FR | Registered | 1,640,327 | | 13 |
| COLT COLT'S MANUFACTURING CO. HARTFORD, CT. U.S.A. (Stylized) AND DESIGN | VE | Registered | F-029,699 | | 13 |

| Trademark | Country | Pending or Registered | Registration Number (if applicable) | Application Number (if applicable) | Int'l Class of Goods |
|---|--|--------------------------|---|--|--|
| GOVERNMENT MODEL | DE | Registered | 397 35 601 | | 13 |
| POLICE POSITIVE | BX | Registered | 036991 | | 13 |
| PYTHON | FR | Registered | 1,506,757 | | 8, 13, 18, 28, 35, 37, 40, 42 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt) | AU | Registered | 1,284,453 | | 13 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt) | AR | Registered | 2453079 | | 13 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt) | BX | Registered | 038709 | | 13 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt) | CA | Registered | TMA449,706 | | 28 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt) | Int. Reg. Madrid Protocol China | Registered | 953784 | | 13 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt) | DO | Registered | 80,171 | | 13 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt) | EU | Registered | 118,943 | | 9, 13, 25 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt) | FI | Registered | 261135 | | 13 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt) | FR | Registered | 1,506,632 | | 8, 13, 18, 28, 35, |

| Trademark | Country | Pending or Registered | Registration Number (if applicable) | Application Number (if applicable) | Int'l Class of Goods |
|--|---------|--------------------------|---|--|--|
| | | | | | 37, 40, 42 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt) | IE | Registered | 64,081 | | 13 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt) | JP | Registered | 2657925 | | 13 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt) | LB | Registered | 130992 | | 13, 18, 25 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt) | PE | Registered | 17529 | | 13 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt) | PH | Registered | 41995104545 | | 13 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt) | VN | Registered | 29,012 | | 13, 18, 25 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt) | TH | Registered | TM309580 | | 13 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt White on Black) | CA | Registered | TMDA55325 | | 13 |
| SUPER .38 AUTOMATIC | FR | Registered | 1,560,774 | | 8, 13, 18, 28, 35, 37, 40, 42 |
| SUPER .38 AUTOMATIC COLT'S INC | FR | Registered | 1,550,052 | | 8, 13, 18, 28, 35, 37, 40, 42 |

| Trademark | Country | Pending or Registered | Registration Number (if applicable) | Application Number (if applicable) | Int'l Class of Goods |
|--|---------|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---|
| THE FRONTIER (Stylized) AND DESIGN | CA | Registered | TMA135,439 | | 13 |
| THE FRONTIER (Stylized) AND DESIGN | GB | Registered | 852,396 | | 13 |
| SWORD (stylized) & design (horizontal) | CA | Pending | | 1672103 | 9, 13 |
| SWORD (stylized) & design (vertical) | CA | Pending | | 1672098 | 9, 13 |
| SWORD (stylized) & design (vertical) | EU | Registered | 012780136 | 012780136 | 9, 13 |
| SWORD (stylized) & design (horizontal) | EU | Registered | 012780243 | 012780243 | 9, 13 |
| COLT M16 | EU | Registered | 000241273 | | 13 |
| COLT M4 | EU | Registered | 000241240 | | 13 |
| COLT M203 | EU | Registered | 000241299 | | 13 |
| COLT M5 | EU | Registered | 005827721 | | 13 |
| M5 | EU | Registered | 005827878 | | 13 |
| M4 | EU | Registered | 003423852 | | 09, 13, 28, |
| M4 | FR | Registered | 1506634 | | 38 42, 35, 37, 40, 08, 13, 18, |
| COLT-AR-15 SWORD (stylized) & | AU | Registered | 1650338 | 1650338 | 9, 13 |
| Design (horizontal) SWORD (stylized) & Design (horizontal) | BR | Pending | | 908384530 | 9 |

| Trademark | Country | Pending or Registered | Registration Number (if applicable) | Application Number (if applicable) | Int'l Class of Goods |
|---|---------|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|
| SWORD (Stylized) & | BR | Pending | | 908384637 | 13 |
| Design (horizontal) | | | | | |
| SWORD (stylized) & | IL | Pending | | 268722 | 9, 13 |
| Design (horizontal) | | | | | |
| SWORD (stylized) & | NZ | Registered | 1006210 | 1006210 | 9, 13 |
| Design (horizontal) | | | | | |
| SWORD (stylized) & | NO | Pending | | 201411280 | 13 |
| Design (horizontal) | | | | | |
| SWORD (stylized) & | SG | Registered | T1415799H | T1415799H | 9, 13 |
| Design (horizontal) | | | | | |
| SWORD (stylized) & | TR | Pending | | 201481143 | 13 |
| Design (horizontal) | | | | | |
| SWORD (stylized) & | AU | Pending | | 1650349 | 9, 13 |
| design (vertical) | | | | | |
| SWORD (stylized) & | BR | Pending | | 908427646 | 9 |
| design (vertical) | | | | | |
| SWORD (stylized) & | BR | Pending | | 908384696 | 13 |
| design (vertical) | | | | | |
| SWORD (stylized) & | IL | Pending | | 271490 | 9, 13 |
| design (vertical) | | | | | |
| SWORD (stylized) & | NZ | Registered | 1006211 | 1006211 | 9, 13 |
| design (vertical) | | | | | |
| SWORD (stylized) & | NO | Pending | | 201411279 | 13 |
| design (vertical) | | | | | |
| SWORD (stylized) & | SG | Registered | T1415796C | T1415796C | 9, 13 |
| design (vertical) | | | | | |
| SWORD (stylized) & | TR | Pending | | 201481148 | 13 |
| design (vertical) | | | | | |
| COLT (STYLIZED) | WP | Registered | 949609 | | 18 |
| COLT (STYLIZED) | WP | Registered | 949610 | | 25 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt) | CL | Registered | 809229 | | 13 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt) | WP | Registered | 953784 | | 13 |

| Trademark | Country | Pending or Registered | Registration Number (if applicable) | Application Number (if applicable) | Int'l Class of Goods |
|-------------------------------------|--|--------------------------|---|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| COLT | Argentina | Registered | 2542061 | | 13 |
| COLT (Stylized) | Argentina | Registered | 2542060 | | 13 |
| COLT (Stylized) | Int. Reg. Madrid Protocol China | Registered | 949758 | | 13 |
| POLICE POSITIVE | Mexico | Registered | 494910 | 228943 | 13 |
| COLT | Serbia | Pending | | 2015/00000007 | 13 |
| M203 GRENADE LAUNCHER | European Union (CTM) | Registered | 008341539 | 008341539 | 9, 28, 38 |
| COLT | TW | Registered | 01585246 | 01585246 | 9, 13, 38 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt) | MX | Pending | | 1646020 | 13 |
| COLT | MA | Pending | | 171206 | 13 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt) | MA | Pending | | 171205 | 13 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt) | NO | Pending | | 201513967 | 13 |
| MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Rampant Colt) | BR | Pending | | 910201323 | 13 |

Exhibit C

Registered Copyrights and Copyright Applications

| <u>Title</u> | <u>Country</u> | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|------------------------|----------------|--------------|-----------|
| Colt's safety and | US | TX0005600239 | 7/30/2002 |
| instruction manual | | | |
| M16A2 rifles and | US | TX0006536610 | 3/28/2007 |
| carbines operation and | | | |
| unit maintenance | | | |
| instructions. | | | |
| Operator's manual for: | US | TXu001329331 | 9/18/2006 |
| M4 Carbine, M4 | , | | |
| Commando, M16 | | | |
| Carbine & 9mm SMG. | | | |
| Colt Firearms | US | GP124415 | 11/3/1977 |

Exhibit D

Intent to Use Trademark Applications

| <u>Trademark</u> | Country | Pending or Registered | Registration Number (if applicable) | Application Number (if applicable) | Int'l Class of Goods |
|--|---------|-----------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| SWORD (Stylized) AND DESIGN (Vertical) | US | Pending | | 86/240053 | 9, 13 |
| SWORD (Stylized) AND DESIGN (Horizontal) | US | Pending | | 86/240044 | 9, 13 |
| EXPANSE | US | Pending | | 86/844311 | 13, 25 |

RECORDED: 01/13/2016